GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.647
ANSWERED ON 08.02.2023

FUND ALLOCATION TO KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN FOR OPENING NEW KVs

647 SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:-

(a) the fund allocation to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for opening new Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country during the last five financial years including the current financial year 2022-23, State-wise and year-wise; and

(b) the number of new KVs opened, operational and approved during the last five financial years including the current year in all the States including Haryana?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) The budgetary support is provided every year as Grants-in-aid to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) on a consolidated basis and not State / UT-wise. The budgetary support is made to KVS under three distinct heads viz. Salaries, General and Creation of Capital Assets for opening and functioning of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs). The head-wise details of funds released /allocated to KVS during the last five years including the current financial year 2022-

23 are as under:-

Sl. Years Head

No. Salaries General | Capital Assets Total
1. 2017-18 3628.15 694.86 674.24 4997.25
2. 2018-19 3795.40 980.00 231.35 5006.75
3. 2019-20 4290.57 1897.02 143.81 6331.40
4. 2020-21 4363.38 1799.30 275.00 6437.68
5. 2021-22 4700.00 1600.00 500.00 6800.00
6. 2022-23 5035.00 1776.50 700.50 7512.00

(b) During the last five years including the current financial year i.e. from 2017-18, 63 new KVs, including 03 KVs in the State of Haryana, have been approved / sanctioned by the Government under the Civil / Defence sectors across the country, whereas 113 new KVs under the Civil / Project / Institute of Higher Learning (IHL) sectors, including 06 KVs in the State of Haryana, have been opened / made functional across the country, taking the total to 1252, with 3
KVs abroad.
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